



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

901 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 385 OF 2026

SAMIR GAFUR TAMBOLI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Subhash S. Jadhwar

APP for Respondents : Mr. A. S. Shalgaonkar

...

902 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 386 OF 2026

BANDU HARIBA RATHOD

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kunal V. Patil

APP for Respondents : Dr. Ms. A. A. Takalkar

...

903 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 387 OF 2026

ARYAN SANJAY SHELAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sagar Shinde, Mr. Saurabh P. Tandale

APP for Respondents : Mr. A. S. Shalgaonkar

...

904 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 388 OF 2026

ANIKET SHANKAR PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Preeti Dawada

APP for Respondents : Mr. Nitin B. Patil

...

905 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 389 OF 2026

VIVEK ALIAS VIKI BHASKAR GAWALI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Somnath Thengal  
APP for Respondents : Mr. P. P. Deokar

...

906 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 390 OF 2026

RANJIT DHANAJI PANDGALE  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. I. R. Bhosale  
APP for Respondents : Dr. Ms. A. A. Takalkar

...

907 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 391 OF 2026

SANDIP KESHAV CHAVAN  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sunil P Koli  
APP for Respondents : Mr. A. S. Shalgaonkar

...

**CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 30-04-2026**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned A.P.P. waives service for the respondents/State.
4. Stand over to 08.05.2026.
5. Leave to place the copies of the chargesheet and the relevant documents on record, if any.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]  
JUDGE